505611010 08/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5657812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN J. SMITH	04/20/2006
KEVIN D KENNEDY	04/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	101 ARMY PENTAGON
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11379479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-842-0639

Email: MICHAEL.K.GRAY7.CIV@MAIL.MIL

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL K GRAY

Address Line 1: BUILDING 5300 MARTIN ROAD

Address Line 2: AMCOM LEGAL OFFICE

Address Line 4: REDSTONE ARSENAL, ALABAMA 35898-5000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL K GRAY
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL K GRAY/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=5183-Assign#page1.tif source=5183-Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 505611010 REEL: 049991 FRAME: 0850

For us	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION e of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG	
Title of Invention: ON-BC	ARD POWER GENERATION FOR ROLLING MOTOR	MISSILES
Inventor(s): BRIAN	J. SMITH; KEVIN D. KENNEDY	
*Application Serial No.:	11/379,479	
*Date Declaration Executed:	*Filing Date	April 20, 2006 –
(*Data	not known at execution may be added for better identification)	4 and
I (WE), the undersigned inventor(s), circumstances under which the above	in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States entitled invention was made, hereby:	acquired by virtue of the
interest throughout the United Sta	e United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entes, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above re Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part of	entitled invention and
Government, within eight months to be filed; provided that if the Gover fails to make such a determination country shall remain in me (us), su which may issue on the invention	nent upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to a ment determines not to cause an application to be filed in any partic, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the inventiblect to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Govern such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for uthe foreign policies of the Government.	ause an application to ular foreign country or on in such foreign nment in any patent
prosecution of patent applications patent applications and patents is:	formation within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further docur on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and suing thereon.	nents necessary to the recording of title to
Signature of Inventor:	in f Smile	a
Address: 14032 N	Nonte Vedra Rd. Huntsville, AL 35803	The state of the s
		Virginia i vicini di constituti di constitut
DateApril 20, 2006	Typed Name of Inventor <u>Brian J. Smith</u>	Property to a service of the service
		n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n
State ofAlabama		Agadasi tanan a
County of Madison) ss.)	THE PROPERTY OF
		of a constant of the constant
On the above date Brian J. Smith known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.		
(Seal)	(Signature of Novary Public	ua
Page 1 of 2 pages	My Commission expires on 10 Cu	egust 2008

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

REEL: 049991 FRAME: 0851

Docket No. AMPC 5183

SUPPLEMENTAL SIO For use of this form, see AR 27-60;			
Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R and 2874-R	when additional signature blocks are need	eded.	
ASSIGNOR(s) or LICENSOR(s) NAME(s) BRIAN J. SMITH; KEVIN D. KENNEDY	2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBE 11/379,479		
	3. FILING DATE April 20, 2	006	
4. TITLE OF INVENTION			
ON-BOARD POWER GENERATION FOR ROLLING MOTOR MISSILES			
Signature of Inventor: January D. January			
Address: 10127 Dunbarton Drive SE, Hu	ntsville, AL 35803		
Date signed: <u>April 20, 2006</u>	Inventor's Typed Name Kevin	D. Kennedy	
State of <u>Alabama</u>)) ss. County of <u>Madison</u>)			
foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged	me to be the individual described in and to me that he executed the same as his of the sa	own free act and deed.	

PATENT

REEL: 049991 FRAME: 0852